ARTICLE

I

II

I

v

CHAPTER 7 — BUSINESS CODE

SOLICITORS

Section 7-1-1
Section 7-1-2
Section 7-1-3
Section 7-1-4
Section 7-1-5
Section 7-1-6
Section 7-1-7
Section 7-1-8
Section 7-1-9
Section 7-1-10
Section 7-1-11

PEDDLERS

Section 7-2-1
Section 7-2-2
Section 7-2-3
Section 7-2-4
Section 7-2-5
Section 7-2-6
Section 7-2-7
Section 7-2-8
Section 7-2-9
Section 7-2-10
Section 7-2-11
Section 7-2-12

VIDEO GAMING

Section 7-3-1
Section 7-3-2
Section 7-3-3
Section 7-3-4

JUNK DEALERS

Section 7-4-1
Section 7-4-2
Section 7-4-3
Section 7-4-4
Section 7-4-5
Section 7-4-6
Section 7-4-7
Section 7-4-8

TITLE

Detfinitions

Certificate of Registration

Application for Certificate of Registration
Issuance and Revocation of Certificate
Policy on Soliciting

Notice Regulating Soliciting
Compliance by Solicitors

Uninvited Soliciting Prohibited

Time Limit on Soliciting

Solicitations on Public Highways

Fees

License Required
Definition

Applications

Investigation of Applicants
Hours

Fraud

Photographs

Unwanted Peddling
Peddlers as Nuisance

Duty of Police to Abate
Local Businesses and Farmers Excluded
Fees

Definitions

Video Gaming Permitted
Payment of Video Gaming Fee
Enforcement

Definitions

Physical Requirements
License Required
Application
Disqualification
License

License Fee

Minors

[2018]

PAGE

7-1
7-1

7-2
7-2

7-3
7-3
7-3

74

7-5

7-5
7-5
7-5

7-5
7-6

7-6
7-6
7-6

7-7
7-7
7-7

7-8
7-8
7-8

7-9
7-9

TC-1



ARTICLE

4

vr

Section 7-5-1
Section 7-5-2
Section 7-5-3
Section 7-5-4
Section 7-5-5
Section 7-5-6
Section 7-5-7
Section 7-5-8
Section 7-5-9
Section 7-5-10
Section 7-5-11

Section 7-6-1
Section 7-6-2
Section 7-6-3
Section 7-6-4
Section 7-6-5
Section 7-6-6
Section 7-6-7
Section 7-6-8
Section 7-6-9
Section 7-6-10
Section 7-6-11
Section 7-6-12
Section 7-6-13
Section 7-6-14
Section 7-6-15
Section 7-6-16
Section 7-6-17

RAFFLES AND POKER RUN.

TITLE

Definitions

Requirement of License

Applications for a License for a Raffle
Application for a License for a Poker Run
Licensee Qualifications

License Issuance

Conduct of Raffles and Poker Runs
Manager — Bond

Records

Limited Construction

Prize Limitations; Term

ADULT USE LICENSING AND REGULATION

Purpose

Definitions

License Required
Issuance of License
Liguor

Fees

Inspection
Expiration of License
Suspension
Revocation
Transfer of License
Business Records
Liguor License

Adult Entertainment Cabarets — Restrictions

Video Viewing Booths — Restrictions
Hours of Operation
Investigation

[2018]

PAGE

7-10
7-11
7-11
7-12
7-12
7-13
7-13
7-14
7-14
7-15
7-15

7-16
7-16
7-18
7-19
7-19
7-19
7-19
7-20
7-20
7-20
7-21
7-21
721
721
7-21
7-21
721

TC-2



