CHAPTER 7 – BUSINESS CODE

<u>ARTICLE</u>

<u>TITLE</u>

<u>PAGE</u>

Ι	SOLICITORS			
	Section 7-1-1	-	Definitions	7-1
	Section 7-1-2	-	Certificate of Registration	7-1
	Section 7-1-3	-	Application for Certificate of Registration	7-1
	Section 7-1-4	-	Issuance and Revocation of Certificate	<i>7-2</i>
	Section 7-1-5	-	Policy on Soliciting	7-2
	Section 7-1-6	-	Notice Regulating Soliciting	7-2
	Section 7-1-7	-	Compliance by Solicitors	7-3
	Section 7-1-8	-	Uninvited Soliciting Prohibited	7-3
	Section 7-1-9	-	Time Limit on Soliciting	7-3
	Section 7-1-10	-	Solicitations on Public Highways	<i>7-3</i>
	Section 7-1-11	-	Fees	7-4

II PEDDLERS

Section 7-2-1	-	License Required	7-5
Section 7-2-2	-	Definition	7-5
Section 7-2-3	-	Applications	7-5
Section 7-2-4	-	Investigation of Applicants	7-5
Section 7-2-5	-	Hours	7-5
Section 7-2-6	-	Fraud	7-5
Section 7-2-7	-	Photographs	7-5
Section 7-2-8	-	Unwanted Peddling	7-6
Section 7-2-9	-	Peddlers as Nuisance	7-6
Section 7-2-10	-	Duty of Police to Abate	7-6
Section 7-2-11	-	Local Businesses and Farmers Excluded	7-6
Section 7-2-12	-	Fees	7-6

III VIDEO GAMING

Section 7-3-1	-	Definitions	7-7
Section 7-3-2	-	Video Gaming Permitted	7-7
Section 7-3-3	-	Payment of Video Gaming Fee	7-7
Section 7-3-4	-	Enforcement	7-7

IV JUNK DEALERS

Section 7-4-1	-	Definitions	<i>7-8</i>
Section 7-4-2	-	Physical Requirements	7-8
Section 7-4-3	-	License Required	7-8
Section 7-4-4	-	Application	7-8
Section 7-4-5	-	Disqualification	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-4-6	-	License	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-4-7	-	License Fee	<i>7-9</i>
Section 7-4-8	-	Minors	7-9

<u>ARTICLE</u>

<u>TITLE</u>

<u>PAGE</u>

V RAFFLES AND POKER RUNS

Section 7-5-1	-	Definitions	7-10
Section 7-5-2	-	Requirement of License	7-11
Section 7-5-3	-	Applications for a License for a Raffle	7-11
Section 7-5-4	-	Application for a License for a Poker Run	7-12
Section 7-5-5	-	Licensee Qualifications	7-12
Section 7-5-6	-	License Issuance	7-13
Section 7-5-7	-	Conduct of Raffles and Poker Runs	7-13
Section 7-5-8	-	Manager – Bond	7-14
Section 7-5-9	-	Records	7-14
Section 7-5-10	-	Limited Construction	7-15
Section 7-5-11	-	Prize Limitations; Term	7-15

VI ADULT USE LICENSING AND REGULATION

Section 7-6-1	-	Purpose	7-16
Section 7-6-2	-	Definitions	7-16
Section 7-6-3	-	License Required	7-18
Section 7-6-4	-	Issuance of License	7-19
Section 7-6-5	-	Liquor	7-19
Section 7-6-6	-	Fees	7-19
Section 7-6-7	-	Inspection	7-19
Section 7-6-8	-	Expiration of License	7-20
Section 7-6-9	-	Suspension	7-20
Section 7-6-10	-	Revocation	7-20
Section 7-6-11	-	Transfer of License	7-21
Section 7-6-12	-	Business Records	7-21
Section 7-6-13	-	Liquor License	7-21
Section 7-6-14	-	Adult Entertainment Cabarets – Restrictions	7-21
Section 7-6-15	-	Video Viewing Booths – Restrictions	7-21
Section 7-6-16	-	Hours of Operation	7-21
Section 7-6-17	-	Investigation	7-21